
BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

August 30, 2018 
 

  CTE Program Support Needs  

    2018-2019 

Below is a list of activities in which business partners may become involved.   If you are 

interested in participating, please contact the person listed.  Or you may contact Alicia Fales, 

School to Career Transition/Arts, Media, Communication Cluster Programs Supervisor, by 

emailing afales@bcps.org  or by calling 443-809-8924.   

Please note:  Schools have specific requirements for hosting and training volunteers who enter 

the buildings.  Please consult the school contact for specific directions regarding participating in 

an event. 

Thank you for your support! 

 

School Event Date Contact 

ALL 

 

Work-Based Learning 

Placement/Internships 
Year round 

CCRD Work-Based 

Learning Coordinator in 

each school 
 

Program Advisory Committees  

(ALL program areas) 
Year round Val Brennan 

vbrennan@bcps.org   

443-809-8926 

 

 
CTE and Magnet EXPO 

September 29, 2018 

10:00-2:00 

Radisson Hotel, 

Timonium 

FBLA Regional Competition 
TBA 

 

Kara Lynch 

klynch2@bcps.org       

443-809-8924 

FFA Various 
MiVida Parham  

mparham@bcps.org     

 443-809-8927 

 

Skills USA Competitions 

 

Various 

DECA Region I Conference: guest 

speakers, judges needed  

January 16, 2019 

3:00-8:00 

Pikesville High 

Snow date: 

January 24, 2019 

Kelly Jaderborg 

kseawell@bcps.org   

Phone: 443-809-1217 

 

 

Robotics Events, judges and 

volunteers needed 
Various 

Michael Grubbs 

mgrubbs@bcps.org 

443-809-8921 

 

Arts, Media, Communication Cluster 

Career Day:  Presenters needed for 

student workshops 

 

 

March, 2019 

 CCBC 

Alicia Fales 

afales@bcps.org 

443-809-8925 
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School Event Date Contact 

ALL 

Educators Rising County Conference 

January 11, 2019 

CCBC Essex 

Snow date:  

February 8, 2019 

 

Alicia Fales 

afales@bcps.org 

443-809-8925 

 

Career Pathway and Job Fair 

March 16, 2019 

Timonium Fair 

Grounds 

Len Bostian 

lbostian@bcps.org 

443-809-8921 

Carver Center 
21204 

Career Speakers Monthly 

Jennifer McGough 

jmcgough2@bcps.org  

443-809-2974 

Catonsville 

Alternative 
21228 

Career Speakers:  Accommodation & 

Food Service, Health Care, 

Manufacturing, Arts, Entertainment, 

& Recreation:  What did you learn or 

wish that you had learned in school 

to help you with your career? 

Monthly 
443-809-0934 

 

Catonsville High 
21228 

Career Speakers Monthly 

Tracy Rehmert 

trehmert@bcps.org 

443-809-0814 

Alumni Career Day 

 
TBA 

 

Mock Interviews 

 
TBA 

 

Advisory Council 

 

TBA 

Engineering professionals needed to 

form an advisory committee for 

Project Lead the Way 

TBA 

Chesapeake High 
21221 

Career Speakers Monthly 

Nick Scalice 

nscalice@bcps.org 

443-809-0106 

 

Mock Interviews 

 

November 16, 2018 

 

Career Fair 

 

March 15, 2019 

VEX Robotics TBA 

Justin Patterson 

jpatterson2@bcps.org 

443-809-0106 

Crossroads Center Career Speakers Monthly 

Jennifer Stump 

jstump2@bcps.org 

443-809-2275 

Dulaney High 
21093 

 

Career Speakers 

 

Monthly 
Kate Carter  

Ccarter2@bcps.org 

443-809-7639 
 

Mock Interviews 

 

TBA 

Robotics Competitions TBA 

Jamie Gaskin 

jgaskin@bcps.org  

443-809-7633 
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School Event Date Contact 

Dundalk High 
21222 

 

 

Career Speakers 

 

Monthly 

 

Kevin Sams 

ksams2@bcps.org  

443-809-7031 

 

Job Shadowing 

 

Year round 

Mock Interviews 

 

 

TBA 

Eastern Technical 

High  
21221 

Interactive Media Production Career 

Speakers 
Monthly 

Becky Meiller-McCullagh 

rmeiller@bcps.org 

443-809-0190 

 

Career Speakers and Internship 

Mentors for Allied Health 
Year round 

Amy Magladry 

amagladry@bcps.org  

 

Patrick Mc Connell 

pmcconnell@bcps.org  

443-809-0190 

 

Teacher Academy of MD Student 

Portfolio Review 
TBA 

Rebecca Talbott 

rtalbott@bcps.org 

443-8097-0190 

Franklin High  
21136 

Career Speakers Monthly Greg Fuhrman 

gfuhrman@bcps.org 

443-809-1129 

 
Mock Interviews 

April 25, 2019 

7:30-11:00 

Hereford High 
21120 

Career Speakers 
Fridays throughout  

the year Brett Baier 

bbaier@bcps.org  

443-809-1936 
 

Mock Interviews 

 

TBA  

Robotics Competition TBA 

Michael Dodd-O 

mdoddo@bcps.org  

443-809-1905 

Kenwood High 
21221 

Mock Interviews TBA 

Erin Ray 

eray@bcps.org 

443-809-0314 

 

Skilled Trades Fair 

 
TBA 

Business Roundtable 

 
TBA 

Career Speakers 

 
Monthly 

Lansdowne High 
21227 

Career Speakers Monthly 

Anita Hutchins 

ahutchins@bcps.org 

443-809-1421 

 

 

 

Advisory Board Meeting 

 
Quarterly TBA 

Job Shadowing 

 
Year Round 

Mock Interviews 

 

 

 

TBA 
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School Event Date Contact 

Loch Raven High 
21286 

Career Speakers Year round Tina Paules 

cpaules@bcps.org 

443-809-3525 
Mock Interviews  

 

October 18, 2018 

7:45-11:00 am 

Milford Mill 

Academy 
21244 

Career Speakers Year round 

Charissa Pretto-Huie 

cprettohuie@bcps.org  

443-809-0669 

Mock Interviews 

 

November 5, 7, 2018 

8:00-12:00 

HBCU College Fair November 8, 2018 

Apprenticeship Fair 
November 9, 2018 

8:00-1:00 

New Town High 
21117 

Career Speakers Monthly 

Lynn Jacobs 

        ljacobs@bcps.org 

443-809-1614 

 

College & Career Fair 

 

October 5, 2018 

10:30 

Mock Interviews 
October 26, 2018 

7:45-12:00 

Junior Career Day 

 

May 31, 2019 

7:45-2:30 

 

Overlea High 
21206 

Career Speakers Year round Mudiwa Johnson 

mjohnson@bcps.org 

443-809-5247 

 

Mock Interviews 

 
TBA 

Owings Mills High 
21117 

Career Speakers Year round Cynthia McClain-Purdie 

cmcclainpurdie@bcps.org  

443-809-1706 

 

Mock Interviews 

 

TBA 

 

Parkville High 
21234 

Mock Interviews TBA 
Katherine Case 

kcase@bcps.org 

443-809-7058 

 
Alumni Career Day TBA 

Patapsco High 
21222 

Career Speakers Year round Lisa Norrington 

lnorrington@bcps.org 

443-809-7058 
Mock Interviews 

 
TBA 

Perry Hall High 
21236 

Mock Interviews 
November 16, 2018 

7:30 am-12:00 

Renee Kuhn 

rkuhn@bcps.org 

443-809-5108 

 

Career Speakers Monthly 

Mike Strazzire 

mstrazzire@bcps.org 

443-809-5108 

 

Pikesville High 
21208 

Career Speakers Year round 
David Kreller 

dkreller@bcps.org 

443-809-1222 

 

Mock Interviews, Career  

Preparation Workshops 

October 10, 2018 

7:30-11:15 
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School Event Date Contact 

Randallstown 

High 
21133 

Career Speakers Monthly Wanda Etheridge 

whorne@bcps.org 

443-809-0757 

 

Mock Interviews TBA 

College and Career Fair 

 
November, 2018 

Rosedale Center 

21237 

Career Speakers 
Monthly 

 
Monica Willson 

mwillson@bcps.org 

443-809-0133 

 
Mock Interviews 

TBA 

 

Sollers Point Tech 
21222 

Career Fair TBA 
 

Bill Plantholt 

wplantholt@bcps.org 

443-809-7078 

 

Career Speakers 

 
Year round 

Job Shadows 

 
Year round 

Sparrows Point 

High 
21219 

Career Speakers Year round 

Mary Conroy 

mconroy@bcps.org 

443-809-7522 

 

Mock Interviews TBA 

Skilled Trades Awareness Fair TBA 

Towson High 
21286 

Mock Interviews TBA 
Jeff Brotman 

jbrotman@bcps.org 

443-809-3638 

 
Career Speakers Year round 

Western School of 

Technology & 

Environmental 

Science 
21228 

Printing Industry Professionals 

needed for: 

Advisory Board 

Guest Speakers 

Job Shadowing 

Mock Interviews 

Plant Tour Contacts 

 

Year round 

Jason Adelung 

jadelung@bcps.org  

443-809-0840 

Career Fair and Junior Mock 

Interviews 

March 29, 2019 

8:00-12:00 

Bethany Birago 

bbirago@bcps.org 

443-809-1322 

 

Woodlawn High 
21207 

Mock Interviews TBA 

Lynette Louden 

llouden@bcps.org  

410-887-1322 

Career Speakers 

 
Monthly 

Advisory Council 

 
TBA 

 

School Event Date Contact 

Timonium 

Elementary 
21093 

STEM Career Fair TBA 

Jennifer Ashton 

jashton@bcps.org 

410-887-7661 
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NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION: The Board of Education of Baltimore County does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, marital status, sexual 

orientation, gender identity, genetic information, disability, or veteran status in admissions, educational programs or activities, and employment and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated 

youth groups.  Inquiries regarding the Board’s nondiscrimination policies should be directed to:  EEO Officer, Office of Equal Employment Opportunity, Baltimore County Public Schools, 6901 Charles Street, 

Building B, Towson, Maryland 21204 (410-887-8937).  There is a compliance officer responsible for identifying, preventing, and remedying prohibited harassment concerning students.  Complaints of harassment 

should be directed to the executive director, Department of School Safety and Security, 9610 Pulaski Park Drive, Suite 219, Baltimore, Maryland 21220 (443-809-4360). 

 


